

02-28-2000

04-20-2000

зу Docket No. 20290Т-0

FORIVI PTO-1595 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #31	Department of Commerce		
(Rev. 6-93) To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please	101328256 atent and Trademark Office		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
THE PALACE INC. 2.28.00	Name: COMMUNITIES.COM		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes X No.	Internal Address:		
2. Nature of convoyance:	Street Address: 10101 N. DeAnza Boulevard		
Nature of conveyance:	City: Cupertino State: CA ZIP: 95104		
x Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	Additional names and addresses attached? Yes x No		
Other:			
Execution Date: December 14, 1999			
4. Application Number(s) or Trademark Reg. Numbers.			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	xecution date of the application is:		
A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Reg. No(s):		
Additional numbers attached? x Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 23		
Name: R. Gwen Peterson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge Fees to Deposit Account		
San Francisco, California 94111-3834			
(415) 576-0200	☐ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.		
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430		
DO NOT LISE	THIS SDACE		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.			
-	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the		
	/ ,		
R. Gwen Peterson Name of Person Signing Signature	<u> </u>		
Atty Reg. No. 39,751 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3			
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:			
Asst. Commissioner for Patents			
Box: Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 20231			
77.7030			

04/20/2000 TTOH11 00000103 201430

75319788

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 550.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002055 FRAME: 0437

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	APPL. NO.	REG. NO.
	FILING DATE	ISSUE DATE
INSTANTPALACE	75/319788	
	07/07/97	
INSTANTPALACE	75/319789	
	07/07/97	
P (STYLIZED)	75/342366	
	08/18/97	
P (STYLIZED)	75/342400	
	08/18/97	
P (STYLIZED)	75/342367	
	08/18/97	
PALACECAST	75/288380	
DALACECACE	75/000440	
PALACECAST	75/288448	
DAL A CECUMDE	05/07/97	
PALACEGUIDE	75/288384	
	05/07/97	
PALACEGUIDE	75/288446	
	05/07/97	
PALACELOBBY	75/288379	
	05/08/97	
PALACELOBBY	75/288383	
	05/08/97	
PALACELOBBY	75/288447	
	05/08/97	
PALACEPRESENTS	75/288382	
	05/08/97	
PALACEPRESENTS	75/288403	
	05/08/97	
PALACEPRESENTS	75/288450	
	05/08/97	
PALACESPACE	75/288381	
	05/08/97	
PALACESPACE	75/288385	
	05/08/97	
PALACESPACE	75/288445	
	05/08/97	
THE PALACE	75/223959	2208038
	01/10/97	12/08/98
THE PALACE	75/223960	
	01/10/97	
THE PALACE	75/223963	
	01/10/97	
THE PALACE	75/223962	-
	01/10/97	
THE PALACE	75/035637	
	12/22/95	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002055 FRAME: 0438

Assignment

WHEREAS, THE PALACE INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") whose address is 10101 N. DeAnza Boulevard, Cupertino, CA 95104, has adopted marks for which said Assignor has registrations and applications therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as shown on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, COMMUNITIES.COM, a California corporation, ("Assignee") whose address is 10101 N. DeAnza Boulevard, Cupertino, CA 95104, is desirous of acquiring said marks, and applications and registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby does assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the applications and registrations as shown on Schedule A.

This Assignment is effective as of December 14, 1999.

THE PALACE INC.

Date: 142 99

RECORDED: 02/28/2000

By: Name: WANA TIMBROSK

SF 1042771 v1